
Dunoon to Carrick Castle/Inveraray

Monday to Friday 14th March 2022

Service No 484 486 484 486 484 486 484 484 484 486 486 484 486
Trip Note Code Sch NSch CMTW NSch CH CF Sch NSch CMTW

Dunoon Grammar School 14:45 14:45 15:50
Dunoon, Hunter Street, at School Hostel 14:52
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal, Stop 3 05:50 06:15 06:55 08:50 10:50 12:20 13:20 15:00 15:00 15:36 15:50 16:00 17:50
Dunoon, Argyll Street, south of Bencorrum Brae 05:53 07:00 08:55 10:55 12:25 13:25 15:05 15:05 15:41 15:55 16:05 17:55
Dunclutha Lane 06:20
Dunoon Grammar School 06:22 15:50
Struan Lodge 06:23
Sandbank, Rankins Brae, opp. Finbracken 05:58 06:28 07:05 09:00 11:00 12:30 13:30 15:10 15:10 16:00 16:00 16:10 18:00
Sandbank, Sandhaven, opp Phase 2 06:01 06:31 07:09 09:04 11:04 12:34 13:34 15:14 15:14 16:04 16:04 16:14 18:04
Kilmun Turn 06:03 06:33 07:11 09:06 11:06 12:36 13:36 15:16 15:16 16:06 16:06 16:16 18:06
Benmore, Botanic Gardens, at entrance 06:06 06:36 07:14 09:09 11:09 12:39 13:39 15:19 15:19 16:09 16:09 16:19 18:09
Whistlefield, Inn, opp Road End 06:14 06:45 07:22 09:18 11:17 12:48 13:47 15:27 15:27 16:18 16:18 16:27 18:17
Strachur, Clachan, opp Garage 06:22 06:54 07:30 09:27 11:25 12:57 13:55 15:35 15:35 16:27 16:27 16:35 18:25
Strachur, Bay, at A886 junction 06:24 06:56 07:32 09:30 11:27 13:00 13:57 15:37 15:37 16:30 16:30 16:37 18:27
Leanach, B8000 junction, at 18:34
St Catherines, Hotel, opp 06:30 07:02 07:38 09:37 11:33 13:07 14:03 15:43 15:43 16:37 16:37 16:43
Dunoon Road End 07:09 09:44 13:14 16:44 16:44
Cairndow, War Memorial 07:11 09:46 13:16 16:46 16:46
Lochfyne Oyster Bar 07:13 09:48 13:18 16:48 16:48
INVERARAY,Front St Shoreside 10:03 13:33
Lochgoilhead, car park, at 06:50 07:58 11:53 14:23 16:03 16:03 17:03
Carrick Castle, Car Park, at 07:07 08:15 12:10 14:40 16:20 16:20 17:20

Sch - Operates on Schooldays Only
NSch - Operates on School Holidays Only
CMTW - Operates on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday Schooldays Only
CH - Operates on Thursday Schooldays Only
CF - Operates on Friday Schooldays Only

484/486



Carrick Castle/Inveraray to Dunoon

Monday to Friday 14th March 2022

Service No 486 484 484 484 486 484 486 484 484 486 484 486
Trip Note Code CM CTF NSch CMTW NSch CHF CMTW

Carrick Castle, Car Park, at 07:10 07:10 08:20 12:24 14:54 16:24 17:24
Lochgoilhead, car park, at 07:27 07:27 08:37 12:41 15:11 16:41 17:41
INVERARAY,Front St Shoreside 10:11 14:11
Lochfyne Oyster Bar 07:15 10:25 14:25 16:52
Cairndow, War Memorial 07:17 10:27 14:27 16:54
Cairndow (Opp Dunoon Road End) 07:20 10:29 14:29 16:56
St Catherines, Hotel, at 07:29 07:47 07:47 08:57 10:37 13:01 14:37 15:31 17:01 17:04 18:01
Leanach, B8000 junction, at 07:43 18:34
Strachur, The Bay, opp A886 junction 07:50 07:54 07:54 09:03 10:44 13:07 14:44 15:37 17:07 17:11 18:07 18:40
Strachur, Clachan Road, near Forest View 07:54 07:56 07:56 09:05 10:47 13:09 14:47 15:39 17:09 17:14 18:09 18:42
Whistlefield, Inn, opp Road End 08:05 08:04 08:04 09:13 10:56 13:17 14:56 15:47 17:17 17:23 18:17 18:50
Benmore, Botanic Gardens, opp entrance 08:15 08:12 08:12 09:21 11:05 13:25 15:05 15:55 17:25 17:32 18:25 18:58
Kilmun Turn 08:19 08:15 08:15 09:24 11:08 13:28 15:08 15:58 17:28 17:35 18:28 19:01
Sandbank, Sandhaven, opp Phase 2 08:22 08:17 08:17 09:26 11:10 13:30 15:10 16:00 17:30 17:37 18:30 19:03
Sandbank, Rankins Brae, opp. Finbracken 08:25 08:21 08:21 09:30 11:14 13:34 15:14 16:04 17:34 17:41 18:34 19:06
Dunoon, Argyll Street, south of Bencorrum Brae 09:35 11:19 13:39 15:19 16:09 17:39 18:39 19:11
Dunoon Grammar School 08:30 08:26 08:26 17:46
Dunoon, Kirn Brae, east of Hunter Street 08:32 17:48
Queens View 08:28
Dunoon, Hunter Street, at School Hostel 08:30
Dunoon Grammar School 08:31
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal, Stop 3 08:37 08:36 08:33 09:40 11:24 13:44 15:24 16:14 17:44 17:53 18:44 19:15

NSch - Operates on School Holidays Only
CM - Operates on Monday Schooldays Only
CTF - Operates on Tuesday to Friday Schooldays Only
CMTW - Operates on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday Schooldays Only
CHF - Operates on Thursday and Friday Schooldays Only

484/486



Dunoon to Carrick Castle/Inveraray

Saturday 14th March 2022

Service No 486 486

Dunoon, Ferry Terminal, Stop 3 08:50 12:20
Dunoon, Argyll Street, south of Bencorrum Brae 08:55 12:25
Sandbank, Rankins Brae, opp. Finbracken 09:00 12:30
Sandbank, Sandhaven, opp Phase 2 09:04 12:34
Kilmun Turn 09:06 12:36
Benmore, Botanic Gardens, at entrance 09:09 12:39
Whistlefield, Inn, opp Road End 09:18 12:48
Strachur, Clachan, opp Garage 09:27 12:57
Strachur, Bay, at A886 junction 09:30 13:00
St Catherines, Hotel, opp 09:37 13:07
Dunoon Road End 09:44 13:14
Cairndow, War Memorial 09:46 13:16
Lochfyne Oyster Bar 09:48 13:18
INVERARAY,Front St Shoreside 10:03 13:33

484/486



Carrick Castle/Inveraray to Dunoon

Saturday 14th March 2022

Service No 486 486

INVERARAY,Front St Shoreside 10:11 14:11
Lochfyne Oyster Bar 10:25 14:25
Cairndow, War Memorial 10:27 14:27
Cairndow (Opp Dunoon Road End) 10:29 14:29
St Catherines, Hotel, at 10:37 14:37
Strachur, The Bay, opp A886 junction 10:44 14:44
Strachur, Clachan, at Garage 10:47 14:47
Whistlefield, Inn, opp Road End 10:56 14:56
Benmore, Botanic Gardens, opp entrance 11:05 15:05
Kilmun Turn 11:08 15:08
Sandbank, Sandhaven, opp Phase 2 11:10 15:10
Sandbank, Rankins Brae, opp. Finbracken 11:14 15:14
Dunoon, Argyll Street, south of Bencorrum Brae 11:19 15:19
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal, Stop 3 11:24 15:24

484/486


